Gas Unit Heaters
Duct FurnacesLF24  Compact
Form No.  LF24-30-75  (10/2011)Features
•	 Horizontal unit heaters are low profile, compact
	 in design and easy to install.
•	 Steady State Efficiencies of up to 81%.
•	 Ideal for economical heating systems in garages
	 and non-confined living spaces.

 	 venting.
	 LF	 24	 -	 45	 A	 -	 P
		     Model Number Identification
LF = Unit Type
Unit Heater
Heat Exchanger Type
A = Aluminized Steel
Nominal Gas Heat Input
30 = 30,000 Btuh
45 = 45,000 Btuh
60 = 60,000 Btuh
75 = 75,000 Btuh
   Controls
The following controls are furnished as standard equipment:
24 volt main gas valve with 100% safety shutoff, direct spark
ignition, main shutoff valve, gas pressure regulation (natural
gas models) 115/24v transformer, low voltage terminal strip,
solid-state control board with LED diagnostics, fan timer
control-fan on (45 seconds - fixed fan off (150 seconds - fixed).
	 Combustion Air Inducer
•	 Prepurges heat exchanger and safely vents combustion
	 products.
•	 Blower motor has sleeve bearings and is thermally
	 protected.
•	 Pressure switch prevents unit operation in case of
	 blockage of combustion air inlet or flue outlet.
	 Inshot Burners
•	 Aluminized steel inshot burners provide efficient
 	 trouble free operation.
•	 Burner venturi mixes air and gas in correct proportion
	 for proper combustion.
•	 Burner assembly is removable from the unit as a single
	 component for ease of service and each burner may
	 be removed individually.
   Limit Control
•	 Limit control has fixed temperature setting
	 and protects heating system from abnormal
	 operating conditions.
Series
Gas Type
(blank) = Natural Gas
P = LPG/Propane Gas
- Page 2 -